seseton . 86023 ORIGINAL

BEFORE THEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investiga-
tion for the purpoce of consid-
ering and determining exception
ratings which apply in lieu of
those named in the governing
classification as provided in
Exception Ratings Tariff 1 and
the revisions or relssues there-
of.

Case No. 7858

SUPPLEMENTAL QOPINION AND ORDER

On August 27, 1975, the Commission's Frelght Economics
sranch of its Transportation Division mailed to interested parties
& staff report which recommended the cancellation of certain excep-
tlon ratings presently published in Exception Ratings Tariff 1
(CRT=1).

According to the report, some exception ratings, identified
as item numbers from the National lMotor Freight Classification
(NMFC) and located in Sections 2-B and 2-C of ERT-1, move a signifi-
cant volume of traffic. The staff proposes that such exception
ratings be retained on a temporary basis until it completes its
study of the invelved ratings. Other exception ratings in Sectlons
2-B and 2-C of ERT-1 apply to commodities which move little or no
traffic or move in less=truckload lots or iIn mixed shipments with
other commoditlies. The volume of such movements under the latter
exception ratings does not justify the continuance of sald rates.
The staff recommends that these ratings be canceled. The report
also suggests that the exception ratings for fir barks (NMFC 21560)
and sawdust (113200) be canceled as they are dunlicated in Item 370
of Minimum Rate Tariff 2.

Written comments were recelved from Avon Products, Inc.,
Callifornia Manufacturers Association, California Trucking Associlation,
Certain-Teed Products Corporation, Chevron Chemical Company, County of

-1~




C. 7858 « jmw

Los Angeles (Purchasing and Stores Department), Diamond Shamrock
Chemical, Dow Chemical U.S.A., Flintkote, General Portland Inc.
(California Division), Johns-Manville Corporation, Kalser Aluminum
& Chemical Corporation, Potlach Corporation, PPG Irndustries, Inc.,
Purex Corporation, State of California (Department of General Ser-
vices), United States Borax & Chemiczl Corporation, United States
Gypsum Company, United States Steel Corporation, and Wigle and
Larimore. Certain suggested amendments by some of the aforementioned
parties will be adopted.

The staff report and replies thereto are respectively
received in evidence as Ex Parte Exhibits 1 and 2 in Case 7856.

Upon consideration of the evidence in this proceedlng,
the Commlssion finds that the staff's proposal, as hereinafter
modified by certain suggestions from some of the interested partiles,
is reasonable and Justified. A public¢ hearing 1s not necessary.
The Commission concludes that Exception Ratings Tariff 1 should
be amended accordingly by the order hereln.

IT IS CRDERED that:

1. Exception Ratings Teriff 1 (Appendix A of Decision 66195,
as amended) 1s hereby further amended by incorporating thereln, to
become effective August 1, 1876, the revised pages contained in
Appendix A attached hereto and by this reference made a part
hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilitles Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decision 66155, as amended,
are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the increases
necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered by this
deeision.

3. Tarliff publications required or authorized to be made
by cormon carriers as a result of this order shall be flled not
earlier than the effective date of this order and may be effective
not earlier than the tenth day after the effective date of this
order, on not less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to

~ 2_




C. 7858 - Jmw

the pudlic; such tariff publications as are required shall be made
effective not later thet August 1, 1976; and as to tariff publi~
cations which are authorized but not required, the authority shall
expire unless exercised within sixty days after the effective date
of this order.

4, Common carriers, in establishing and maintalining the ratings
authorized by this order, arc authorized to depart from the provi-
sions of Section U461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent
necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures now maintained
under outstanding authorizations; such authorizations are hereby
modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order;
and schedules containing the ratings published under this authority
shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- and
short-haul departures and to tals corder.

S. In all other respects Decision 66195, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _ 7gv, day
of June, 1976.

d/‘ 7‘ WE m Commissioners

® Commissioner D. W. Holmes, being
‘ necossarily absent, did net participate

ia the disposition of this proceeding.
-3=



C. 7858 ~

NINTH
THIRTEENTH
EIGHETH
TENTH
SEVENTH
SEVENTE

Jow

APPENDIX A

LIST OF REVISED PAGES
TO EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED

PAGE 27-E
PAGE 27=F
PAGE 27-G
PAGE 27-U
PAGE 27-V
PAGE 27-W




) . N:N'x.e:vxszn PAGE......27=E
CANCELS

SECTION 2=-DB=-TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WRIGHTS TTEN
WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE GC "

ARTICLES as described in the following itema of the Governing Claasification,
viz.:

L
RATING

40,000
45,000

40,000 40,000
40,000
50,000

40,000
40,000
40,000 40,000
40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000

40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000 40,000
40,000
40,000

40,000

(E)Cxpires upon further order of the Commission.

# Change
¢ Increase Decision No.

o Tiininaced 86023

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Correction




. C. 7858 * . ' :

THIRTEENTH REVISED PAGE......27~F

CANCELS - :
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 TWELFTH REVISED PACE.........27=T

SECTION 2=B=~TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHTS

WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE GC ITEM
ARTICLES as described in the following items of the Governing Classification,
vVizZ.:
% TL MININUM . TL MINIMUM
ITEM RATING WEIGHT ITEM RATING WEIGH?
48420 e
Sub 1 35.4 50,000 90160 35.4 40,000
Sub 2 25.2 40,000 90210 35.3 50,000
50540 90220 35.4 40,000
Sub 1 35.3 40,000 90300 35.4 40,000
ww e
50560 35.4 40,000 90380 35.4 50,000
50610 35.4 40,000 90400
50620 35.3 40,000 Sub 1 35.2 40,000
50700 Sub 2 35.2 40,000
bl 90630 35.4 50,000
- 90650 35.4 50,000
Sub 7 35.4 40,000 e
50920 35.2 40,000 "
51010 35.2 40,000 91890 35.2 40,000
56320 35.1 40,000 91930 35.4 40,000 .
57520 35,2 50,0C0 91950
60000 (1)35.2 40,000 Subdb 1 35.2 40,000
! 67060 35.1 40,000 Sub 2 35.2 40,000
' kol 91960 35.2 40,000
L2
B06
E
{1) This rating also applies on Chemicals, Drugs, Medicines or Toilet Preparationa 134%

in packages provided in meparate deacriptions for such articles as described in the
following item numbers of the Governing Classification:

42680 43220 43830 44570 45290 46050 46510 47290
2710 43310 43840 44580 45310 46070 46560 47300
42720 43330 43860 44590 45320 46090 46570 47310
‘ 42750 43350 43870 44600 45350 46100 46600 47320
' 42770 43370 43900 44710 45360 46140 46630 47350
42810 43380 43920 44770 45370 46180 46640 47360
42820 43400 43930 44780 45430 46210 46650 47380
42840 43420 43990 44800 45500 46220 46670 473990
42870 43430 44000 44820 45510 46260 46680 47410
42910 43440 44010 44920 45530 46280 46690 47420
42940 43450 44050 44940 45650 46300 46700 47430
42970 43460 44090 44950 45660 46310 46750 58650
43020 43520 44100 44960 45690 46320 46810 58630
43030 43630 44120 44980 45700 46330 46850 58730
43040 43640 44130 45080 45720 46360 46860 58840
43060 43650 44150 45130 45740 <6370 46870 58860
43070 43690 44160 45140 45760 46390 46950 58980
43080 43700 44180 45170 45810 46420 46970 59050
43090 43710 44190 45175 45820 46430 46990 59360
43100 43730 44210 45180 45850 46440 47060
43110 43750 44240 45200 45860 46450 47080
s 43130 43760 44290 45210 45890 46460 47220
43150 43780 44330 45240 45910 46470 47240
43170 43790 44490 45270 45960 46500 47250

when the value declared in writing by the shipper, or agreed upon in writing as the
released value of the property, does not exceed 50 cents per pound, supject to the
conditions specified in Items 60002, 60004 and 60006 of said Governing Classification.

(Z) Expires upon further order of the GOMMLSBLON.
} #% Change

)
¢ Intrease )
. Decision No.
2 Buduceion ) 86023

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Correction

-37al-




EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1

sxcx‘mvxsm PAGE......27=G

SEVENTB REVISED PAGS.-...27-G

SECTION 2=B==TRUCKLOAD CLASSES (RATINGS) AND MINIMUM WEIGHTS

WHICH ARE EXCEPTIONS TO THE GC ITEM

ARTICLES as deseribed in the following items of the Governing Classification,
viz,.t
L 1 TL MINIMUM Vol TL MINIMUM

TTEM RATING WEIGHT ITEM RATING WEIGHT
91570 35.2 40,000 "
105900 35.3 50,000 169710 35.4 50,000
112320 35.1 40,000 170590 35.3 40,000 o6
112360 35,1 40,000 176520 35.2 40,000 (E)
113200 35.4 40,000 182360 35.2 40,000 1050
133520 35.2 40,000 182420 15,2 40,000
151390 35.2 40,000 182620 35.3 40,000
sub 7

% Change

¢ InCrease
4 Reductio
*» pliminat

n
od

(E) Expires upon further order of the Commission.

)
3 Decision Neo.
)

86023

EFFECTIVE

Correction

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

=-27=G=




TZN.RI’.’VISED PAGL.+++.27-U

CANCELS
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF ] NINTH REVISED PAGE.....27=t

SECTION 2=Ce==H{ATINGS WHICH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS
IN THE COVERNINC CLASSIFICATION ITEM
(APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RATEC TARITFS l=B, 2, 9«B AND 19)

Item canceled. Coverning Classification ratings apply.

% Change )

b Increase ) Decision No. 86023

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




‘
. -
.

! . swmw%:szn PAGE......27=V

CILS
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 SIXTH REVISED PACE........27=V
SECTION 2=C==RATINGS WHICH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS

IN THE GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION ITEM
(APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RATE TARIFFTS l-B, 2, 9=B AND 19)

CHEMICALS GROUP as described in the following items of the Governing
Clamsification, viz.:

« T
MINIMUM
WEIGHT

30,000

36,000

Ixpires upon further order of the Commission.

Change

)
Increase ) -
Reduction ) t;
Items shown on Fifth ) Deciaion No. (;();3:3
Revised Page 27=V and )
not ahown on this page )
eliminated. )

EFTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




.
'
-

sm:\.ruzv:sx:n PACE:+aae27=W

CANCELS
EXCFPTION RATINGS TARIFF 1 STXTH REVISED PAGE.......27=W

SECTION 2-C~=RATINGS WHICH ARE INTERIM EXCEPTIONS TO RATINGS
IN THE GOVERNINC CLASSIFICATION ITmM
(APPLIES ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH MINIMUM RATE TARIFFS 1-B, 2, 9=B AND 19)

Item canceled. Governing Classification ratings apply.

ggﬁ::‘g:se ; Decision Ne. 86023

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Correction




